

 Ref. No:
 023130422

 From:
 Commercial

 Date:
 13/04/22

Subject: Treatment of dermatological conditions

REQUEST

I am analysing the treatment of dermatological conditions in the UK. Could you please answer the following questions.

Q1. How many patients were treated in last 4 months by the Dermatology department with each of the following:

- Abrocitinib
- Acitretin
- Alitretinoin
- Azathioprine
- Baricitinib
- Ciclosporin
- Dupilumab
- Methotrexate
- Mycophenolate mofetil
- Pimecrolimus
- Tacrolimus ointment
- Tralokinumab
- Upadacitinib

Q2. Of the patients treated in the last 4 months with any of the products listed in Q1, how many patients were paediatric (age 17 or under)?

Q3. How many patients were treated in the last 4 months with phototherapy (UVB or PUVA) for atopic Dermatitis ONLY?

RESPONSE

Pharmacy Response

Question 1

Drug	Number of Patients
Abrocitinib	0
Acitretin	144
Alitretinoin	10
Azathioprine	28
Baricitinib	0
Ciclosporin	41
Dupilumab	44
Methotrexate	315
Mycophenolate mofetil	19
Pimecrolimus	52
Tacrolimus ointment	102
Tralokinumab	0
Upadacitinib	0

Question 2

41 patients were pediatric.

Question 3

Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals Trust does not have to comply with a request if we estimate that the cost of complying with the request would exceed the appropriate cost limit of £450. The appropriate limit has been specified in the Freedom of Information (Appropriate Limit and Fees) Regulations 2004 associated with the Act. The £450 cost limit represents the estimated cost of one person spending 18 hours answering the questions asked.